
THE FARMING WORLD

Two-year-old steer. < Immplon Short horn. Winter Fuir. 1M6. Bred and exhibited by 
James Stone, Salntlleld, tint.

it. There were enough Shorthorn hei
fers under two years of age to get 
to third place, first going to L. Par
kinson, of Eramosa, second to John 
McNab. and the third to A. Schmidt, 
of Elmira. The champion Shorthorn 
was found in the Stone steer Champ
ion, and a really creditable champion 
he was, nicely fitted and carrying his 
flesh well.

Hereford and Angus came oh to-

§ ether and in two-year-old steer the 
lack “boys" won, Jas. Bowman land

ing first place with a good animal in 
finest bloom. Second place again 
found the color line upside down, with 
Samuel Young, of Guelph, on Black 
Boy. The Stone Stock Co. landed 
third in this class with a white face. 
Class for heifer or steer one year 
old came out strong, lots of quality 
and finish, and in this class the white 
faces had it all their own way, first 
going to J. A. Govenlock, of Forest, 
Ont, on a fine young Hereford heifer 
of the tight kind, a splendid individ
ual, but scarcely fitted to the minute. 
Second went to H. MacDougall, of 
Guelph, on Rosey Bright, with third 
to R. J. Penhall, of Nober, his good 
Hereford steer also lacking a good 
deal in finish, and fourth to Goven
lock. Four good ones again came for
ward in class under one year, and in 
this class Jas. Bowman won first, with 
a white face second, the exhibit of 
Govenlock. John Love, of Elora, won 
third with a black one. and it was 
a study in black and white all the 
time, with the Stone Stock Co. in 
alternate place for fourth. The class 
for three-year cow or heifer was of 
commoner order, and, as one of the 
judges put it, it was a case of fight
ing to get away from roughness on 
one hand and milk on the other. The 
Stone Stock Co. won first, with Bow
man second and Govenlock third and

In Galloway and Devon steers two 
years of age, Rudd, of Eden Mills, 
won first with a steer whose long 
horns and general activity, if not his 
fatness, won for him consideration. 
D. McCrae, of Guelph, won second 
with a shaggy little Galloway, and 
also third with another good-looking 
representative of the breed In Gallo
way or Devon steer or heifer under 
one year Robt. Shaw landed first and 
second on a very nice, thick pair of 
good quality, with McCrae second in 
place. In cow or heifer Rudd got 
first with one of the red ones, with 
McCrae second. This finished the 
pure-bred classes. Next came

THE CROSSES AND GRADES
and at once an improvement began 
to be noticeable, making the show

about as good an advertisement for 
that class of goods as one could wish 
to sec. Grade two-year-olds steer 
class came out seventeen strong, a 
grand class all through, and when the 
judges got through there were at its 
head three splendid, well-finished 
Shorthorn grade steers, all bred and 
shown by the veteran feeder, Jas. 
I.cask, of Greenbank, South Ontario. 
The event now began to look like 
a fat stock show, and it was a whole 
lot to the credit of Mr. Jas. Bowman 
that .lie landed fourth place, and Alex. 
MiKinnon, of Hillburg, has often got 
h'ghvr up with less credit due than 
when he landed fifth place, with such 
names as John Brown & Sons, Mr. 
Oke, the i" W. Stone Stock Co., and

1 January. 1907

ether good ones out to fight for it. 
The next class was shorter, but just 
as sweet, and the thing that could 
beat the yearling winner which I. & 
A. Groff brought forward, was not 
found in the entire building, though 
the judges sought for it carefully and 
with great pains. A beautiful, stylish 
roan, thick and deep, smoothly fleshed 
as one could wish to see, an almost 
perfect model from his pins forward, 
and any little shortcoming he might 
show behind it was one more of pro
portion than of filling or quality. He 
is a son of Victor s Roan Duke, and 
resembles the pure-bred gets of that 
sire in a remarkable degree. Second 
came a beautiful white steer, shown 
by Jas. Leask, a fine, smooth animal, 
thick, sappy and with lots of quality, 
a beautiful handler and well covered, 
but smaller, younger and scarcely so 
heavily fitted as the grand young roan. 
Next came G. & W. Parkinson, with 
a fine red, sired by Royal Hope. John 
Brown & Sons and Wm. Gerrie, of 
Bclwood, finished the list inside the 
money. In steer under one year the 
competition was just as keen, and the 
goods as creditable, James Leask 
winning first with a fine calf of very 
promising character, with Parkinson 
second, Rennie third, and Elliott 
fourth. The next class, that for three- 
year-old cow or heifer, had only two 
entries, the one getting first place 
being a fine large typical breeding 
cow, and quite evidently heavy in calf, 
shown by Jas. Rennie. The second 
prize went to a well-fitted, smooth, 
red heifer shown by John Brown & 
Sons, of Galt. Although in a breed
ing class the award would have been 
quite a correct one, provided any 
show on top of earth is still in the 
habit of offering prizes and classes

The Sovereign Bank of Canada
Chartered by Dominion Parliament

A NEW CANADIAN RECORD

October ass Reserve Fund 

Undivided Bank Notea 
in Circulation

Deposit* ] (Aaseta over 
Liabilities 

to the Publie

1003 !
1905 .

$1,173,478
1,in hi,111 id
1,300,.......
1,610,478
3,942,710

$ 240,000 
362,838 
420,373 
523,461 

1,335,847

$ 759,995 
1.237.650 
1,284,840 
1,550.790 
2,850.675

$1,681,730
4,30!), 432
7,196,741 j 

10,134,209 
16,578.920

$1,413,478
1,602,838
1,720,373

[2,133,939
5,278.557

October
Cnah on Hand

at Bankers
Debentures,

Commercial 
Loan* and 
Discount» *■“

1902 .
1903 .

$ 383,097 
622.774 

1,214,822
1 491,398 
3,916.842

$ 439,363 
713,397 
672,034 
791,153 

1,612,831

$1,630,19!)
1,747,342
1,179,540

4,614,067

$1,358,469
4,074,048
7,014,128
9,578,850

14,640,510

$3,855,2035
7,209,920

10,201.954
13,818,938
25,343.401

Savings Department at all Offices ‘""SSA1J&1E5? KSl”4'

Over half a century's experience goes in every 
Tudhope Sleigh. Those at the head of the great 
Tudhope Works have been brought up in the 
business and " know how."

Every Tudhope Sleigh Is guaranteed to be free 
of any imperfection in material or workmanship. 
And this guarantee is backed by a Canadian house 
established in 1855.

TUDHOPE No. 43
__________ Democrat Bobs. Body 7 feet s Inchei long.

Supplied with one or lwo sente, pole or shaft, as desired. A 
splendid family elelgh -excellent for general use.

Let us send you a free copy of the Tudhope Sleigh Boek, 
IME IU0H0PE CARRIAGE CO., Ltd. . ORILLIA, Ont. I#

mention The Farming World when writing Advertisers.


