

Two-year-old steer, champion Shorthorn, Winter Fair, 1906. Bred and exhibited by James Stone, Saintfield, Ont.

it. There were enough Shorthorn heiit. There were enough Shorthorn hei-fers under two years of age to get to third place, first going to L. Par-kinson, of Eramosa, second to John McNab, and the third to A. Schmidt, of Elmira. The champion Shorthorn was found in the Stone steer Champ-ion, and a really creditable champion he was, nicely fitted and carrying his flesh well.

Hereford and Angus came on to-gether and in two-year-old steer the black "boys" won. Jas. Bowman landgether and in two-year-old steer the black "boys" won, Jas. Bowman landing first place with a good animal in finest bloom. Second place again found the color line upside down, with Samuel Young, of Guelph, on Black Boy. The Stone Stock Co. landed third in this class with a white face. Class for heifer or steer one year old came out strong, lots of quality and finish, and in this class the white faces had it all their own way, first going to J. A. Govenlock, of Forest, Ont., on a fine young Hereford heifer of the right kind, a splendig individual, but scarcely fitted to the minute. Second went to H. MacDougall, of Guelph, on Rosey Bright, with third to R. J. Penhall, of Noher, his good Hereford steer also lacking a good deal in finish, and fourth to Goven-lord in the control of the control o this class Jas. Bowman won first, with a white face second, the exhibit of Govenlock. John Love, of Elora, won third with a black one, and it was a study in black and white all the time, with the Stone Stock Co. in alternate place for fourth. The class for three-year cow or heifer was of commoner order, and, as one of the judges pair it, it was a case of fight-one hand and milk on the other. The Stone Stock Co. won first, with Bowman second and Govenlock third and fourth. this class Jas. Bowman won first, with

fourth.

In Galloway and Devon steers two years of age, Rudd, of Eden Mills, won first with a steer whose long horns and general activity, if not his fatness, won for him consideration.

D. McCrae, of Guelph, won second with a shaggy little Galloway, and also third with another good-looking representative of the breed. In Galloway or Devon steer or heifer under one year Robt. Shaw landed first and one year Robt. Shaw landed first and second on a very nice, thick pair of good quality, with McCrae second in place. In cow or heifer Rudd got first with one of the red ones, with McCrae second. This finished the pure-bred classes. Next came

THE CROSSES AND GRADES and at once an improvement began to be noticeable, making the show about as good an advertisement for that class of goods as one could wish to see. Grade two-year-olds steer class came out seventeen strong, a grand class all through, and when the judges got through there were at its head three splendid, well-finished Shorthorn grade steers, all bred and shown by the veteran feeder, Jas. Leask, of Greenbank, South Ontario. The event now began to look like Leask, of Greenbank, South Ontario. The event now began to look like a fat stock show, and it was a whole lot to the credit of Mr. Jas. Bowman that he landed fourth place, and Alex. McKinnon, of Hilburg, has often got bigher up with less credit due than when he landed fifth place, with such rames as John Brown & Soos, Mr. Ook, the J. W. Stone Stock Co. and

cther good ones out to fight for it. The next class was shorter, but just as sweet, and the thing that could beat the yearling winner which I. & A. Groff brought forward, was not found in the entire building, though the judges sought for it carefully and with great pains. A beautiful, stylish roan, thick and deep, smoothly fleshed roan, truck and deep, smoothly neshed as one could wish to see, an almost perfect model from his pins forward, and any little shortcoming he might show behind it was one more of proprotion than of filling or quality. He is a son of Victor's Roan Duke, and resembles the pure-bred gets of that sire in a remarkable degree. Second sire in a remarkable degree. Second came a beautiful white steer, shown by Jas. Leask, a fine, smooth animal, thick, sappy and with lots of quality, a beautiful handler and well covered. thick, sappy and with lots of quality, a beautiful handler and well covered, but smaller, younger and scarcely so heavily fitted as the grand young roan. Next came G. & W. Parkinson, with a fine red, sired by Royal Hope. John Brown & Sons and Wm. Gerrie, of Belwood, finished the list inside the money. In steer under one year the competition was just as keen, and the goods as creditable, James Leask winning first with a fine calf of very promising character, with Parkinson second, Rennie third, and Elliott fourth. The next class, that for three-year-old cow or helier, had only two entries, the one getting first place being a fine large typical breeding cow, and quite evidently heavy in calf, shown by Jas. Rennie. The second prize went to a well-fitted, smooth red helier shown by John as breed helier shown by John as breed with the should be a correct on the provided any show on top of earth is still in the habit of offering prizes and classes

## The Sovereign Bank of Canada

## A NEW CANADIAN RECORD

31st October	Capital Paid-up	Reserve Fund and Undivided Profits	Sovereign Bank Notes in Circulation	Deposits	* Excess of ; [Assets over Liabilities to the Public
1902 1903 1904 1905 1906	\$1,173,478 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,610,478 3,942,710	\$ 240,000 362,838 420,373 523,461 1,335,847	\$ 759,995 1,237,650 1,284,840 1,550,790 2,850,675	\$1,681,730 4,309,432 7,196,741 10,134,209 15,578,920	\$1,413,478 1,662,838 1,720,373 [2,133,939 5,278.557
31st October	Cash on Hand and at Bankers	Bonds, Debentures, etc.	Loans at Call	Commercial Loans and Discounts	Total Assets
1902 1903 1904 1905	\$ 383,097 622,774 1,214,822 1,491,398 3,916,842	\$ 439,363 713,397 672,034 791,153 1,612,831	\$1,630,199 1,747,342 1,179,540 1,566,144 4,614,067	\$1,358,469 4,074,048 7,014,123 9,578,850 14,640,510	\$3,855,203 7,209,920 10,201,954 13,818,938 25,343,401

Savings Department at all Offices

Deposits of \$1.00 and Upwards Received.



Over half a century's experience goes in every Tudhope Sleigh. Those at the head of the great Tudhope Works have been brought up in the business and "know how."

Every Tudhope Sleigh is guaranteed to be free of any imperfection in material or workmanship. And this guarantee is backed by a Canadian house established in 1855.

Two beams Democrat Bobs. Body 7 feet 5 inches long. Supplied with one or two seats, pole or shaft, as desired. A pure to the state of THE TUDHOPE CARRIAGE CO., Ltd. - ORILLIA, Ont.